
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0598 Name: Cal OES VOCA

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:6/6/2017 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/13/2017 6/13/2017

Title: Adopt a Resolution to:
a. Accept a grant award of $508,500 from the California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services
(Cal OES) Victim Of Crime Act (VOCA) County Victim Services Program to provide direct services to
victims of crime in Monterey County with an in-kind match of $127,125 provided by CASA of Monterey
County (Subaward XC16 01 0270, Cal OES ID 053-00000) (4/5th vote required); and
b. Authorize the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2016-17 Adopted Budget, Fund 001,
Appropriation Unit CAO024, increasing appropriations and estimated revenue by $508,500, funded by
California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) Victim Of Crime Act (VOCA)
(Subaward XC16 01 0270, Cal OES ID 053-00000) (4/5th vote required); and
c. Authorize the Assistant County Administrative Officer (ACAO) over the Office of Community
Engagement and Strategic Advocacy (OCESA) or the ACAO’s designee to accept, administer and
execute documents to secure funding from  California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal
OES) Victim Of Crime Act (VOCA) (4/5th vote required); and
d. Authorize the Assistant County Administrative Officer (ACAO) over the Office of Community
Engagement and Strategic Advocacy (OCESA) or the ACAO’s designee to accept, administer and
execute contracts and agreements with sub grantees for direct services delivery with the following
organizations; YWCA of Monterey County, CASA of Monterey County, Monterey County Rape Crisis
Center, Seaside Police Department, Greenfield Police Department with a retroactive effective date of
July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018 (4/5th vote required).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A Cal OES VOCA XC16 Award Letter, Approved Budget, 3.
Attachmnent B Cal OES VOCA XC16 Application, 4. Exhibit A MCRCC Scope of Work (6.7.2017 akb),
5. Exhibit A Seaside Police Dept Scope of Work (6.7.2017 akb), 6. Exhibit A YWCA Scope of Work
(6.7.2017 akb), 7. Resolution for VOCA XC16 Grant Award (003) (6.7.2017 akb), 8. Exhibit A CASA
Scope of Work (6.7.2017 akb), 9. Exhibit A Greenfield Police Dept Scope of Work (6.7.2017 akb), 10.
CASA MC - signed Agreement OES VOCA XC16 grnat (6.7.2017), 11. Greenfield PD - signed
Agreement OES VOCA XC16 (6.7.2017), 12. MCRCC - signed OES VOCA XC16 Agreement
(6.7.2017), 13. Seaside PD - signed Agreement OES VOCA XC16 (6.7.2017), 14. YWCA - signed
Agreement OES VOCA XC16 grant (6.7.2017), 15. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors6/13/2017 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

